FULL RECONVEYANCE



| Filed for Record at Request of SAFECO TITLE INSU | RANCE COMPANY F | ILED FOR RECORD | |
|--|--|--|---|
| After Recording Mail to: | 8 | SKAMANIA CO. TITLE | |
| Name | ्र ु | 22 II os A4 '89 | |
| Address | | E menford | |
| City and State | G | ART FLOR DR | |
| | | | |
| SK-15320 0 <u>2</u> -06-27-4-0-0400-00 | | 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3 | |
| The undersigned as trustee under that certain De | ed of Trust dated FEBRUAR | Y 14 | . 19 <u>85</u> . |
| | GAIL P. SWAINE, HUSBAND A | | L No spin |
| | | 9. | is grantor |
| | DIS M., THOMPSON, HUSBAND | | beneficiary, |
| recorded onFFRUARY_15 | 85 . as Auditor's File No. | 98914 | <u> </u> |
| Volume 61 of Mortgages, at page | 149 , records of | SKAMANIA | <u> </u> |
| County, Washington, having received from the bene obligations secured by the Deed of Trust has been for | ficiary under said Deed of Trust a w | itten request to reconvey, recit | ing that the |
| thereto all of the right, title and interest now he | ld by said trustee in and to the p | property described in said Dec | ı(s) entitted → ed of Trust. |
| | | | ģioj : 242 - 242 |
| | | | |
| AS: DE | SCRIBED IN SAID DEED OF T | RUST | |
| | | | er en er |
| | | H | in the state of th |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| * * je | ં | | |
| Dated AUGUST 22 | | | |
| Dated | SAFECO TITLE | INSURANCE COMPANY | |
| | | (Trustee) | 3 3 3 |
| And the second s | | 10/1/ | |
| | (Name-Title) (Name-Title) | HOLLANS, JR., AUTHORIT | ZED AGENT |
| | | | |
| | (Name-Title) | | |
| | CTATE OF MACHINETON | | |
| STATE OF WASHINGTON | STATE OF WASHINGTON | SS. | |
| COUNTY OF ss. | COUNTY OF SKAMANIA | AUCHET | 90 |
| COUNTY OF | On this22NDday of before me, the undersigned, a Nota | | |
| On this day personally appeared before me | commissioned and swom, personally a | buested | |
| | LEWIS R. WILL JAM | 5, UK | |
| to me known to be the individual described in and | to me known to be theAUTH | | XXXXXXX |
| who executed the within and foregoing instru- ment, and acknowledged that signed the | of the corporation that executed the instrument to be the free and voluntal | | |
| same as free and voluntary act and deed, | purposes therein mentioned, and on oa | | |
| for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. | authorized to execute the said instrume | nt. Reo | istaci E. |
| GIVEN under my hand and official seal this | | | exed, in E |
| day of 19 | Militage and had dead and an additional and an additional and an additional and an additional and additional additional and additional additi | | irect Ex |
| | Witness my hand and official see | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at | Quanainis | Mai | |
| The state of the s | Notary Public in and | for the State of Washington, | |
| | residing at STEVEN | SON JANUARY 22, 1991 | - |
| SAFECO Stock No. WADT-0007 (Rev. 2-84) | THE GOTTISSION CAPIR | ES OMITOWAL EET 1991 | |